

DIRECTIONS

Case number: NDR192-17

Applicant: Daphne Hazel Ellem

Respondent: Alexander John Bally

Before: Senior Member Howard

Date: 1 March 2018

Proceeding type: Directions Hearing

THE TRIBUNAL DIRECTS THAT:

- 1. All procedural requirements for the withdrawal of the application for a tree dispute by Daphne Hazel Ellem are dispensed with.
- 2. Leave is granted for the application for a tree dispute filed 6 November 2017 to be withdrawn.

Signed

Senior Member Howard

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal